C
O
R
R
E
C
C
IÓ

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Rated voltage: 450 V 50 Hz.
Admissible working voltage range: 380 – 450 V.
Power factor controller with microprocessor.
Single-phase capacitors PM10 Series with internal safety system.
Capacitor duty contactors.
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT AND NON-STANDARD EQUIPMENTS
Specially protected cabinets for outdoor use (polyester, stainless steel, high
IP protection level).
Switching transformer.
Other power ratings, voltages, differential protection, steps or frequencies
available upon request.
12,5-75 KVAR/450 V 50 Hz
EQUIPOS AUTOMÁTICOS PARA LA CORRECCIÓN DEL FACTOR DE POTENCIA
AUTOMATIC EQUIPMENT FOR POWER FACTOR CORRECTION
PBALC0012504505  12,5  450  2,5 + 5 + 5  440 x 420 x 330
PBALC0017504505  17,5  450  2,5 + 5 + 10  440 x 420  x 330
PBALC0025004505  25  450  5 + 10 + 10  440 x 420  x 330
PBALC0037504505  37,5  450  2,5 + 5 + 10 + 20  440 x 420  x 330
PBALC0045004505  45  450  5 + 10 + 10 + 20  440 x 420  x 330
PBALC0055004505  55  450  5 + 10 + 20 + 20  440 x 420  x 330
PBALC0065004505  65  450  5 + 10 + 20 + 30  440 x 420  x 330
PBALC0075004405  75  450  10 + 20 + 20 + 25  440 x 420  x 330
Código  Potencia  Tensión  Escalones  Dimensiones
Code  Power  Voltage  Steps  Dimensions
 (Kvar)  (V)   (mm)